

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 54 OF 2009

ISHITA BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANT BHATTACHARYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Monika, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for the sole respondent undertakes to file counter affidavit within a week. Time is granted to file the same. List the matter on 17.7.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar