

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 54 OF 2009
ISHITA BHATTACHARYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANT BHATTACHARYA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.
Ms. monika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajul Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Deb, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent-husband seeks for and is granted four weeks' time to file an affidavit annexing copies of the complaints which are said to have been made by him alleging threat to his life and also the actual injuries alleged to have been caused to him by one Sanjay Pal, who is his brother-in-law. The affidavit should also contain copies of the medical report in respect of the injuries alleged to have been caused to him on 20th July, 2009 at Nicco Park in Bidhan Nagar. The affidavit should also contain, if possible, action taken reports in respect of the complaints made by the respondent-husband. The petitioner-wife will be entitled to file a reply to the said affidavit within two weeks thereafter. Let the matter be adjourned for a period of six weeks for the present.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER