

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 54 OF 2009

ISHITA BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANT BHATTACHARYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Monika,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajul Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Monika, learned counsel, appears and submits that she requires some time to consider the affidavit filed by the respondent-husband in this court on 20th October,2009.

Let the matter be adjourned till 16th November, 2009, for the aforesaid purpose.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(O.P. Garg)
Court Master