

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 54 OF 2009

ISHITA BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANT BHATTACHARYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin,Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for four weeks with leave to the  
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master